

City Hall

Government

Residents

**Business** 

**Visitors** 



★ home > city hall > press releases

## Terry Wells Appointed New Pastor of the First Baptist Church of Perris



Media Contact
Joe Vargo
Public Information Officer
951-943-6100
jvargo@cityofperris.org

The City of Perris welcomed Terry Wells as the new Pastor of the First Baptist Church of Perris during the Feb. 13 City Council meeting.

The City Council presented Wells with a Proclamation on his recent appointment to lead the historic congregation. Wells, a native of Oklahoma, is a retired Marine gunnery sergeant who spent 20 years in the military, including a tour of duty in Okinawa.

He previously served as Senior Pastor and Teacher of Camp McTureous in Okinawa and as Senior Pastor and Teacher of 29 Palms Chapel Service in 29 Palms. In 2008, Wells served as Associate Minister of First Baptist Church in Perris and last year was selected as Interim Pastor. His appointment as Pastor took place on Jan. 21.

Wells is the proud husband of Shadelle Wells. The couple has two adult children, Terae and Aalyiah Wells.



Perris City Hall 101 N. D Street Perris, CA 92570

Hours: Mon. - Thurs. 8 am - 6pm Offices are closed on Friday. Phone: (951) 943-6100 Map to City Hall • Contact us

Get our mobile apps:

<u>Apple</u> • <u>Android</u>

**Contact Perris** 

Call: (951) 943-6100 (available 24 hours/day)

Report a Problem/Ask a Question:









In this website

- City Hall
- Government
- Residents
- Business
- ▶ <u>Visitors</u>

Translate this site:

